

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).264/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 08/09/2006 in WP No.33654/1998 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

ONKAR NATH SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UP STATE TEXTILE CORPN.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and exemption
from filing O.T.)

Date: 16/05/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rakesh Uttamchandra Upadhyay,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDEROn the prayer made on behalf of the petitioner, four
weeks' time is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit.(Sheetal Dhingra)
Court Master(Radha R. Bhatia)
Court Master